Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2024 - 184 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY GRANTING PERMISSION TO THE GREENWOOD LAKE AIR SHOW, LLC TO HOLD THE ANNUAL GREENWOOD LAKE AIR SHOW

WHEREAS, the Greenwood Lake Air Show plans and hosts the 15th annual air show in the West Milford Township; and

WHEREAS, the Greenwood Lake Air Show has requested permission for the following events to be held on Friday, June 14, 2024, Saturday June 15, 2024, and Sunday June 16, 2024 Air Show with Fireworks Display and Pyrotechnics at Greenwood Lake Airport.

WHEREAS, Certificates of Insurance will been provided to the Township of West Milford regarding the event activities, including fireworks prior to the set up or start of the day; and

WHEREAS, any necessary licenses, permits, and inspections that are required by State Law, Federal or Local ordinance including, but not limited to food, fire, or tent will be applied for and obtained a minimum of two weeks prior to the event.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic, State of New Jersey that permission is hereby granted to the Greenwood Lake Air Show to hold the aforementioned activities on June 14-16 2024; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, all Township of West Milford related fees be waived for the Greenwood Lake Air Show LLC.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Township Administrator and Township Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to take such ministerial actions as are necessary to effectuate the provisions of this resolution.

Ado

opted: April 17, 2024	
	Adopted this 17 th day of April, 2024 and certified as a true copy of an original.
	William Senande, Township Clerk